

r  
SLP(C)No. 6473-6482 OF 2004  
ITEM No.9

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6473-6482/2004  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2003 in WA 3090/01, WA 2835/2001,WA 3087/01,WA 2836/01,WA 3091/01,WA 3092/01,WA 2837/01  
WA 2838/01 & WA 3089/01 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ADAIKALAMATH COLLEGE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.  
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior advocate for the petitioners after arguing the matter for some time, seeks time to file an affidavit disclosing the exact dates on which the MCA Courses have commenced in each of these institutions which are petitioners before us.

Call after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master