

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5736-5745 OF 2004

ADAIKALAMATH COLLEGE & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDU.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is listed for hearing during summer vacation at the request

of the parties. Mr. Vipin Nair, learned counsel for respondent no.1 seeks time to

argue the matter after summer vacation due to personal inconvenience.

List this matter immediately after summer vacation for final disposal.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master